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Meet Yvette! 
Yvette, the New Director of Ancillary Services!  

I am Yvette Montoya, the new Director of Ancillary Services. I received my Bachelor ’s Degree 

and Master’s Degrees from NMSU. I have worked with the public school systems in New Mexico 

for about 35 years. I started my teaching career in 1978 as a regular education teacher and then 

became a special education teacher after 2 years.    I started my work in the area of public school 

administration 10 years later, as a Special Education Coordinator. I have had a variety of 

experience in the area of administration, working with Special Education programs/services and 

other federal programs. I also completed 1 year as Superintendent with Dulce Independent 

Schools. I left Dulce, New Mexico after 14 years and moved to Albuquerque.   I worked with 

Belen Consolidated Schools as the Special Education Director for 4 years before accepting a job 

with Albuquerque Public Schools.  My experience in the APS system was in the area of Special 

Education administration.  My job titles included Program Support Specialist, Instructional 

Manager and Director of Special Education. I supervised the diagnostic centers for the past 7 

years with APS.  This provided me with the opportunity to work closely with Diagnosticians, 

School Psychologists, SLP evaluators and OT evaluators.   I bring a vast variety of experience to 

the CES organization and I am looking forward to working with all the ancillary staff.   My goal is 

to continue to provide superior services to our educational and governmental entities across the 

state of New Mexico. 

If I can be of any assistance to your organization, please contact me.  

 Yvette Montoya 

 Director of Ancillary Services  

 505-344-5470 x103 

 yvette@ces.org 

                                                                                    



Calendar & Events 

September 2019  
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      

        

TAP WORKSHOPS:   Here 

Understanding Section 504    

Avoiding Power Struggles    

Transition Workshop   

Special Education Legal Compliance    

SAT Essentials for School Personnel    

The Autism Toolbox Series   

Writing FBAs & BIPs   

LABOR DAY (CES CLOSED)    

PATRIOT DAY (9/11)    

INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES/MENTORS CONFERENCE  

Ramada Plaza by Wyndham, Albuquerque | 8:30 AM      

CES REGION IV MEETING   | Moriarty  

CES REGION VII & VIII MEETING   | Hatch  

CES REGION VI MEETING   | Lovington  

CES REGION V MEETING    | Tucumcari  

CES REGION III MEETING    | Raton  

Procurement News 

INTERNATIONAL LITERACY DAY     

MEXICAN INDEPENDENCE DAY    

AUTUMNAL EQUINOX    

 NATIONAL COFFEE DAY    

If you know of relevant events or would like yours in our next 

Newsletter please email: jim@ces.org  

Tip of the Month 

 Now that school has started, it may be time to take a look at your roofs.  Before weather gets cold, it 

would be good to make sure drains are not covered by debris, roof penetrations are still sealed properly, and yes, 

whether plants are growing on your roof!  It is amazing how dirt and trash accumulate in corners and around 

drains, creating prime areas for unwanted plant growth.  

SOLICITATION NO. & TITLE AWARDEE CONTRACT  

NUMBER 

DATE  

AWARDED 

NEW CES CONTRACTS 

2020-01 
All-Terrain Vehicles, Utility Vehicles, Grounds Mainte-
nance Equipment and Vehicles — Tractors, Loaders, 

Trenchers, Mowers, Tillers and Related 

• Simpson Norton 2020-01N-C101-ALL Aug 15, 2019 

RFP NO. NEW  CONSTRUCTION RFPS RFP RELEASE DATE 

2020-05 JOC – Painting & Stucco 8/13/19 

2020-06 JOC - Landscaping 8/13/19 

2020-07 JOC - Fencing 8/13/19 

2020-08 JOC – Mechanical / Electrical / Plumbing 8/13/19 

2020-09 JOC – General Contractor 8/26/19 

2020-10 JOC - Roofing 8/26/19 

2020-11 JOC – Paving & Site Work 8/26/19 

2020-16 Manufactured Housing  9/9/19 

https://www.ces.org/annoucements.aspx








CES Contact Info 

Jim Barentine 
Director for Southern Services  
Email: Jim@ces.org  
Phone: 575.646.5965  
Fax: 866.877.0629  
 
Kelly Bassham 
Business Office Specialist  
Email: Kelly@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 135  
 
Paul Benoit 
Manager Northern Services, REAP  
Email: Paul@ces.org  
Phone: 575.562.2922  
Fax: 575.562.2523  
 
Minnie Bresler 
Receptionist 
Email: Minnie@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 101  
 
Adela Chavez 
Ancillary Admin Assistant  
Email: adela@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 111  
 
David Chavez 
Executive Director  
Email: David@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 109  
 
Elizabeth Diaz 
Member Service Representative  
Email: ediaz@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 115  
Fax: 505.715.5822  
 
Holly Goodall 
Member Service Representative  
Email: hgoodall@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 104  
Fax: 505.715.5826  
 
Diane Hajek 
Member Service Representative  
Email: dhajek@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 137  
Fax: 505.715.5826  

Kim Lanoy-Sandoval 
SITE Senior Trainer  
Email: kim@ces.org  
Phone: 505.385.0363  
 
Angelina Malone 
Social Media & Admin Assistant  
Email: Angelina@ces.org  
Phone: 575.646.5965  
 
Margaret Mikelson 
Member Service Representative  
Email: Margaret@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 126 
Fax: 505.715.5824  
 
Yvette Montoya  
Director of Ancillary Services  
Email: yvette@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 103  
 
Leslie Neely 
Executive Admin Assistant  
Email: Leslie@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 127  
 
Lori O'Rourke 
Business Services Coordinator  
Email: Lori@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 128  
 
Natasha Orona 
Financial Specialist/Collections  
Email: Natasha@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 106 
 
Pam Reed 
Member Service Representative  
Email: Pam@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 125  
Fax: 505.715.5821  
 
Lisa Romo 
Procurement Admin Assistant  
Email: lromo@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 116 
 
 
 

Gustavo Rossell 
Procurement Manager  
Email: Gustavo@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 117  
 
Elena Salazar 
SITE Coordinator  
Email: elena@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 136  
Fax: 505.344.9343  
 
Brad Schroeder 
IT Manager 
Email: Brad@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 114  
 
Jacklyn Serrano 
Member Service Representative  
Email: Jacklyn@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 134  
Fax: 505.715.5826  
  
Robin Strauser 
Deputy Executive Director  
Email: Robin@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 108  
  
Teri Thelemaque 
Ancillary Admin Assistant  
Email: teri@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 119  
 
John Tortelli 
Procurement & Contract Specialist  
Email: Johnt@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 129  
 
Gary Tripp 
Human Resources Director  
Email: gary@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 112  
  
Joe Valencia 
Procurement & Contract Specialist  
Email: Joe@ces.org  
Phone: Ext 124  

Address: 4216 Balloon Park Road NE, Albuquerque NM, 87109 | Office: 505.344.5470  Fax: 505.344.9343 


